

City of Mesquite, Texas

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-3343 Version: 1 Name: Crime Scene Vehicle

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:PassedFile created:3/2/2018In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/19/2018Final action:3/19/2018

Title: Bid No. 2018-060 - Purchase of Mesquite Police Crime Scene Vehicle. (DIR-TSO-3915)

(Staff recommends award to Comprehensive Communication Services, LLC, in Terrell, Texas, through

the Texas Department of Information Resources Contract No. DIR-TS0-3915, in the amount of

\$144,531.08.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Crime Scene Vehicle Quote

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/19/2018	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Bid No. 2018-060 - Purchase of Mesquite Police Crime Scene Vehicle. (DIR-TSO-3915) (Staff recommends award to Comprehensive Communication Services, LLC, in Terrell, Texas, through the Texas Department of Information Resources Contract No. DIR-TSO-3915, in the amount of \$144,531.08.)

Name of Department

Police

Project/Budgeted Amount

\$200,000.00

Sum of Bid/Bid Amount

\$144,531.08

The current Crime Scene van was purchased and placed into service in 2003. The 2003 Chevrolet Astro van has served the Mesquite Police Department (MPD) well for many years; however, the MPD is in need of a vehicle that would assist the Crime Scene Unit to be more efficient on scenes.

Financial Implications

The fiscal year 2017-18 budget includes \$200,000 in public safety equipment for the crime scene vehicle and related equipment, which will be reimbursed by the Mesquite Quality of Life Corporation.

Recommended/Desired Action

Staff recommends award to Comprehensive Communication Services, LLC.

Attachment(s)

Crime Scene Vehicle Quote

File #: 18-3343, Version: 1

Drafter

Sylvia Encinia

Head of Department Charles M. Cato